11/22/W 101/22/2000 F

12-12-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

EET

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 246152800000

11 WW	
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DSM N.V. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: November 15, 2000	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Cosmoferm B.V. Wateringseweg 1 2611 XT Delft The Netherlands Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/313,287; 08/367,300; 08/640,941; 09/056,082; 09/072,800; 08/649,678; 09/462,384; 09/367,033; 09/380,805; 09/462,340; Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	B. Patent No.(s) 8;
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Thomas G. Wiseman Morrison & Foerster LLP 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006-1888	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$400.00 Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 246152800000 8. Deposit account number: 03-1952
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. Name: Thomas G. Wiseman Registration No: 35,046	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original 11/22/00 Date
Mail documents to be recorded wi U.S. Patent an	ith required cover sheet information to: d Trademark Office
Box A	Public Records Assignments eway 4, Room 335

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas,

DSM N.V. Het Overloon 1 6411 TE HEERLEN

The Netherlands

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the United States Letters Patent and patent application(s) enumerated on the attached list.

And whereas

Cosmoferm B.V.
Wateringseweg 1
2611 XT Delft
The Netherlands

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Patents and Patent Applications.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said aforesaid Patents and Patent Applications including all rights of priority from the filing of said inventions, and all rights for past infringement.

Date, 15 november 2000

DSM N.V.

BREEPOEL, Peter Maria

Proxy

AgentName	CaseNo.	CaseNo. Filing No.	Filing Dt	Patent No.	IssDate	Patentee	Title2	AgentRef
CountryName	je		The state of the s	:			And the state of t	
The United States of America	States of /	America						
	02613	08/313287	02-Apr-1993	5631356	20-May-1997 DSM N.V.	DSM N.V.	SELECTIVE N-ACYLATION OF AMINO ALCOHOLS	24615-2004
	02652	08/367300	06-May-1994	5610040	11-Mar-1997 DSM N.V.	DSM N.V.	ENZYMATIC SYNTHESIS OF 20051 CERAMIDES AND HYBRID CERAMIDES	20051
	02667	08/640941	03-Nov-1994	5910425	08-Jun-1999 DSM N.V.	DSM N.V.	MICROBIAL STRAINS PRODUCING SPHINGOLIPID BASES	24615-2007
	02667	09/056082	07-Apr-1998			DSM N.V.	MICROBIAL STRAINS PRODUCING SPHINGOLIPID BASES	24615-2007
	02675	09/072808	06-May-1998	6054599	25-Apr-2000 DSM N.V.	DSM N.V.	"PHYTOSPHINGOSINE- BASED CERAMIDE I ANALOGIS"	24615-2007
	02675	08/649678	28-Oct-1994	2919960	06-Jul-1999 DSM N.V	DSM N.V.	"PHYTOSPHINGOSINE. BASED CERAMIDE I ANALOGIS"	24615-2007
	02867	09/462384	08-Jul-1998			DSM N.V.	TOPICAL APPLICATION OF A COMBINATION OF BENZOYL PEROXIDE AND A SECOND ACTIVE INGREDIENT	24615-2013

16 November 2000

AgentName	CaseNo.	CaseNo. Filing No.	Filing Dt	Patent No.	IssDate	Patentee	Title2	AgentRef
CountryName 0	02898	09/367033	07-Dec-1998			DSM N.V.	COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING A COMBINATION OF A FREE SPHINGOID BASE AND A CERAMIDE AND USES THEREOF	24615-2012
	02899	09/380805	08-Jan-1999			DSM N.V.	TOPICAL APPLICATION OF ENZYMES USING A PEELABLE FILM	24615-2012
	02923	09/462348	07-May-1999			DSM N.V.	PROCESS FOR THE ACYLATION OF AMINO ALCOHOLS USING AN ACID HALOGENIDE	24615-2013
16 November 2000	er 2000							Page 3 of 3